

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE : CRP No.724 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that despite issuance of notice, none appeared for the respondent. Since it is necessary to hear the respondent to adjudicate the matter from the correct perspective, the respondent is afforded another fair opportunity. List the matter on 19.06.2026. Till such time, the interim order granted earlier stands extended. _____ EVV,J Abb	Transferred to IO folder subject to corrections